FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101875298 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### 2	5	di.
-------	---	-----

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type	<u> </u>					
New Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Document ID #	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document Change of Name						
Reel # 002221 Frame # 0064 Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of convey	Month Day Year					
Name Altadis U.S.A.	2/7/01					
Formerly Wally Frank, Ltd.						
	Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Manufactura de Tabacos, S.A. (MATASA)						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) Apartado 728						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Santiago de los Caballeros Dominican Republic	Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Panama					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
e 5a m						
40,00 0	the New Secretaring the document					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
*OMB 0061 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		, uge z	TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name [Julie A. Greenberg				
Address (line 1)	Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400				
Address (line 3)	Birmingham, Michigan 48009				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-647-6000		
Name [Julie A. Greenberg			
Address (line 1)	Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400				
Address (line 3)	Birmingham, Michigan 48009				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance o	locument # 2		
Enter either the	• •	or Registration Number(s) ror the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER er(s) Reg 1,232,972	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)		
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Deposit A	Account	closed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number:	mt.) # 07-1180		
Statement and Signature					
To the attack indicates of the second	he best of my knowledge and ched copy is a true copy of the cated herein. ulie A. Greenberg	belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Charges to depos	fit account are authorized, as		
Name	of Person Signing	✓ Signature	│ Date Signed		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC BEPRESENTATIVE (FOR TRADEMARK APPLICATION)

Name of Applicant

Manufactura de l'anacon S.a. (MATASA)

Serie No. if Any

320,423 (Registration No. 1,232,972)

Docket No. AČČ-00719/03

Filing Date

7/23/81 (Registered 3/29/83)

Address of Applicant.

Apartage 718

Santiago De Los Capatieros, Dominican Républic

Trademark

Dated: ___

ROYAL DOMINICANA

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADSMARKS

The above-dentified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trade hark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative: Julie A. Greenberg

Postai Address - GIFFORD, KRASS, CROIL, SPRINKLE

ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.

280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400

Berningham, M/48009

By

Manual Quesaon, Manual of Registrant

4 or ground Madian by Eighers Medi

i pertify that it is document and the is being deposited with the U.S. Posici Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed" secure under 37 C.F.R. 110 and a addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Fracomarks, 2900 L ystal Dr.vo. i Actington, Mirginia 22202-3515

Signment of Person Mading Correspondence

Trust or Printed Name of Preson Mading Currespondents

Barress Mail" Maning Labet South

Lexisticate of Musling by First Class Musl

I certify that this groument and tee is being deposited. with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the l'Assistant Commissioner for Tradomarks, 2900 Crystati (Dave, Admyton, Virginia 22202-3513,

Signature of Person Mailling Correspondent

Typed of Printed Name of Person Matting Correspondence

THIS GITTENESS

07:52 I00Z/I0/70 2887732<u>66</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0264

APPENDIX C

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ALTADIS U.S.A. Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a principle address at 5900 North

Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, declares that it is successor-in-interest to Wally Frank

Corporation, and hereby confirms the assignment made at least as early as January 22, 1993 of all right,

title and interest in and to the trademark ROYAL DOMINICANA; including the U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 1,237,972 for said mark, together with all goodwill associated therewith, from Wally

Frank Corporation to Manufactura de Tabacos, S.A. (MATASA).

ALTADIS

By:_____

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT/COO

Date: FEBRUSHY 7,2001

RECORDED: 06/25/2001